CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS OUT OF PROVINCE UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES FOR 2023-2024

ŶŶŶ		TOTAL FEE		TUITION AND COMPULSORY FEES											
KING Western University · C		One Payment	1st Payment	2nd Payment		Tuition) Activity Fees	King's Activi Fees	·	lealth/ ntal Plan	London Transit Bus Pass	Orientation Fee	Stud	dent Card Fee
Due Dates	:	Aug 15/2023	Aug 15/2023	Jan 12/2024											
Full Time 4.0 credits or more	Year 1 Year 2-4	\$ 8,695.94 \$ 8,520.80	\$ 5,127.19 \$ 4,952.05	\$ 3,568.75 \$ 3,568.75	\$ \$	-,	\$ \$	742.70 742.70			456.72 456.72		\$ 143.14 n/a	•	32.00 n/a
Full Time 3.5 credits only	Year 1 Year 2-4	\$ 6,369.19 \$ 6,194.05	\$ 3,871.06 \$ 3,695.92	\$ 2,498.13 \$ 2,498.13	\$ \$,	\$ \$	519.89 519.89	\$ 260.89 \$ 260.89		456.72 456.72	•	\$ 143.14 n/a	•	32.00 n/a
Part Time 3.0 credits or less	2.5 credits 2.0 credits 1.5 credits 1.0 credits 0.5 credits	\$ 3,877.47 \$ 3,101.97 \$ 2,326.48 \$ 1,550.99 \$ 775.49	Due in term Due in term Due in term	course taken course taken course taken course taken course taken	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,334.50 2,667.60 2,000.70 1,333.80 666.90	\$ \$ \$	370.90 296.72 222.54 148.36 74.18	\$ 137.65 \$ 103.24	; ; ;	n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a	1	n/a n/a n/a n/a

Notes:

1) Starting in mid-July, students can access personalized invoices/statements online at https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal. Invoices are available in an electronic format and are NOT mailed.

2) Statements contain all charges and payments; however do not include due dates. Please refer to fee schedules for due dates.

3) Part time students taking half courses unevenly weighted over both terms, fees are due in the corresponding term the courses are taken.

4) Payments can be made by cheque, bank draft, money order, online/telephone banking, debit card, credit card or electronic wire transfer. See the Payment Methods section of our website for more information.

5) Please make all fees payable to "King's University College".

+

6) A breakdown of all Student Compulsory Fees can be found in the Fees Schedules section on our Money Matters page. Information on available opt-outs can be found on this breakdown.

7) All students attending King's/Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for a student card.

8) Withdrawal, Cancellation and Refund information can be found in the Refund/Withdrawal Section of the Money Matters Page on our website.

9) Students offered late admission to King's are given 10 business days to make their 1st payment before late fees are charged

10) Late payment fees will be applied to all payments received after the due dates specified above; See late fee chart below

11) King's University College reserves the right to withdraw students from their registered courses and residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment in advance to enrollment.

12) While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, King's University College reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

Late Fees:	Fee Charged				
Overdue balance up to \$700	\$	80.00			
\$700 -\$2,000	\$	156.00			
\$2,000 -\$5,000	\$	220.00			
\$5,000+	\$	380.00			

Provincially Funded Students:

Provincially funded Students may be deferred from the August 15th and January 12th installment payments provided they have completed the following:

1) Submitted a provincial application by June 30th, 2023 and submitted all supporting documentation by July 15th, 2023

2) Have no restrictions or holds on your provincial loan file and are receiving an amount greater than \$0

Revised: June 16, 2023